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GUA

Página web
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Federación Nacional de Tenis zona 15
01

Hora de inicio 08:00
U12 Masculino  M3 

Luis Vicenzo Ciani San Juan (suchitepequez)
vs.

Antony Ortiz Valdez (JAL)

02
Hora de inicio 08:00
U12 Masculino  M3 

Mateo Herrarte Kaehler (GUA) [2]
vs.

Rolando Fabian (ESC)

03
Hora de inicio 08:00
U12 Masculino  M3 

Ronaldo Cotóm (suchitepequez) [1]
vs.

Cristiano Botran Johanis (GUA)

04
Hora de inicio 08:00
U12 Masculino  M3 

Raúl Bouscayrol De Ojeda (GUA)
vs.

Elmer Najarro (JAL)

05
Hora de inicio 08:00
U12 Masculino  M3 

Antonio Castellanos Corporán (GUA) [4]
vs.

Andy Salguero Linares (JUT)

1

Seguido de
U12 Femenino  M3 

Sofía Alvarez Monterroso (GUA) [2]
vs.

Maria Jose Mejia Torres (Retalhuleu)

Seguido de
U12 Femenino  M3 

Marely Rojas Ponce (JUT)
vs.

Guilliana Ramazzini Polasek (GUA)

Seguido de
U12 Femenino  M3 

Alison Oliva Ramírez (ESC) [4]
vs.

Camila Castillo Sam (Quetzaltenango)

Seguido de
U12 Femenino  M3 

Luisa Ramirez (SR)
vs.

Kiara Hernandez Vasquez (JAL)

Seguido de
U12 Femenino  M3 

Sofía Dallamora Arias (GUA) [3]
vs.

Nahomi Veliz Ruiz (BV)

2

No antes 09:15
U14 Masculino  M3 

Emilio Samayoa Castañeda (SR) [4]
vs.

Cristopher Adrian Albanez (JUT)

No antes 09:15
U14 Masculino  M3 

Luca Dallamora Arias (GUA)
vs.

Hugo Gómez Luna (GUA)

No antes 09:15
U14 Masculino  M3 

Santiago Vela Zangroniz (GUA) [3]
vs.

Walter Carrillo Corea (IZA)

No antes 09:15
U14 Masculino  M3 

José Javier López Aldana (GUA)
vs.

Marco Gutierrez Juarez (San Marcos)

No antes 09:15
U14 Femenino  M3 

Nathalie Ramazzini Polasek (GUA) [1]
vs.

Maria Jimena Alfonso Mazariegos (Retalhuleu)

3

Seguido de
U14 Femenino  M3 

Libny Garcia (IZA) [3]
vs.

Sofía Tejada Aguilar (GUA)

Seguido de
U14 Femenino  M3 

Ana Belén Aragón Paiz (GUA)
vs.

Alessandra Solares Marcucci (GUA)

Seguido de
U16 Masculino  M3 

Carlos Humberto Alvizurez (Retaluhleu) [1]
vs.

David Morales Araneda (GUA)

Seguido de
U16 Masculino  M3 

Sebastian Mendez Andrade (Quetzaltenango)
vs.

Paolo Rodriguez Castañeda (GUA)

Seguido de
U16 Masculino  M3 

Alex Duran (Quetzaltenango) [2]
vs.

Javier Sanchez Mas (PET)

4

No antes 10:45
U16 Femenino  M3 

Valeria Spross Mejía (GUA) [1]
vs.

Renata Estefania Sosa Palala (Suchitepequez)

No antes 10:45
U16 Femenino  M3 

Flor Rodriguez Alvarez (BV)
vs.

Adriana Flores Mombiela (GUA)

No antes 10:45
U16 Femenino  M3 

Soleny González Mérida (GUA) [2]
vs.

Maryori Galdamez Martinez (Quetzaltenango)

No antes 10:45
U16 Femenino  M3 

Carlota Balseiro (GUA)
vs.

Ma. Paula Ramos García (GUA)

No antes 10:45
U16 Femenino  M3 

Nina Chávez Vicente (GUA) [3]
vs.

Ana Gabriela Ruiz Bennett (GUA)
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06

Hora de inicio 08:00
U12 Masculino  M3 

Mario José López Díaz (Retalhuleu)
vs.

Alejandro Morales Villareal (GUA)

07
Hora de inicio 08:00
U12 Masculino  M3 

Julián Gómez Luna (GUA) [3]
vs.

Alexander Rubin Prahl (GUA)

08
Hora de inicio 08:00
U12 Masculino  M3 

Sebastian Hernandez Godoy (JUT)
vs.

Jose David Alfonzo Mazariegos (Retalhuleu)

09
Hora de inicio 08:00
U12 Femenino  M3 

Sofía Daroca Espinosa (GUA) [1]
vs.

Abril Méndez Andrade (Quetzaltenango)

10
Hora de inicio 08:00
U12 Femenino  M3 

Andrea Girón Salazar (ESC)
vs.

Sofía Estevez Urizar (GUA)

1

Seguido de
U12 Femenino  M3 

Carmen Fuentes Dubón (SAC)
vs.

Nicole Díaz (GUA)

Seguido de
U14 Masculino  M3 

Santiago Ovalle Santizo (GUA) [1]
vs.

Omar Lopez Lopez (IZA)

Seguido de
U14 Masculino  M3 

Julio Lopez Castillo (San Marcos)
vs.

Nicolás Ponce Robles (GUA)

Seguido de
U14 Masculino  M3 

Gianluigi Martini Flores (GUA) [2]
vs.

José Argeñal Schlesinger (GUA)

Seguido de
U14 Masculino  M3 

Angel Siguenza (San Marcos)
vs.

Emilio Gularte (BV)

2

No antes 09:15
U14 Femenino  M3 

Maria Jimena Mejia ()
vs.

Dalia Sofia Curup (PET)

No antes 09:15
U14 Femenino  M3 

Paulina Ovalle Nájera (GUA) [2]
vs.

Arella Pinelo Carranza (PET)

No antes 09:15
U14 Femenino  M3 

Maria Jose Bran Monzón (Retalhuleu)
vs.

Paula Hurtarte Casado (GUA)

No antes 09:15
U14 Femenino  M3 

Ligia Pineda Ramirez (GUA) [4]
vs.

Camila Mèndez Andrade (Quetzaltenango)

No antes 09:15
U14 Femenino  M3 

Gabriela Arriaga Castellanos (PET)
vs.

Margaux Botran Nautze (GUA)

3

Seguido de
U16 Masculino  M3 

Nicola Catanero (GUA)
vs.

Pablo Herrera Callejas (SAC)

Seguido de
U16 Masculino  M3 

Juan Gonzales Del Pinal (Quetzaltenango) [4]
vs.

Wiliam Mendez Morales (IZA)

Seguido de
U16 Masculino  M3 

Rodrigo López Cabrera (GUA)
vs.

Lizandro Lopez Navas (San Marcos)

Seguido de
U16 Masculino  M3 

Carlos David Ramirez Mendez (Retaluhleu) [3]
vs.

Kenneth Melendéz Olivares (SAC)

Seguido de
U16 Masculino  M3 

Cesar Ernesto Galvez Andrade (Suchitepequez)
vs.

Abdias Salguero (JUT)

4

No antes 10:45
U16 Femenino  M3 

Estefanny Samara Pereira (AV)
vs.

Paulina Trigueros Rabanales (Retalhuleu)

No antes 10:45
U16 Femenino  M3 

Karin Andrea Garcia Pinzon (Quiche) [4]
vs.

Arlyn Aldana Rios (JUT)

No antes 10:45
U16 Femenino  M3 

Camila García Cárdenas (GUA)
vs.

Alejandra Villanueva Rodriguez (GUA)

No antes 10:45
U18 Masculino  M3 

Marcos Castellanos Corporán (GUA) [1]
vs.

Oscar Morales Flores (ZAC)

No antes 10:45
U18 Masculino  M3 

Andrés Ovalle Nájera (GUA)
vs.

Eduardo Gabriel De Leon Velas (Retalhuleu)

5
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01

Seguido de
U18 Masculino  M3 

Mark Rubin Prahl (GUA) [2]
vs.

Cristían Pemueller Marroquín (GUA)

02
Seguido de

U18 Masculino  M3 

Ludwin Calgua Natareno (Quiche)
vs.

Georgean Valenzuela (IZA)

03
Seguido de

U18 Masculino  M3 

Daniel Caballeros (GUA) [4]
vs.

Elmer Josué Pineda Maza (JUT)

04
Seguido de

U18 Masculino  M3 

Marco Eduardo Argueta Santizo (Retalhuleu)
vs.

Juan D. Argeñal Schlesinger (GUA)

05
Seguido de

U18 Masculino  M3 

Andres Urrutia Cordón (GUA) [3]
vs.

José J. Samayoa Castañeda (SR)

6

No antes 12:15
U18 Femenino  M3 

Fiorella Pezzarossi Urcuyo (GUA)
vs.

Evelin Flores Vásquez (SAC)

No antes 12:15
U18 Femenino  M3 

Mía Aguilar Ortíz (GUA) [4]
vs.

Angela Gemavi Hernandez Martinez (Huehuetenango)

No antes 12:15
U18 Femenino  M3 

Beberly Najarro Ruano (JAL)
vs.

Keily Marroquín (ESC)

No antes 12:15
U18 Masculino  M4 

Rafael Botran Nautze (GUA)
vs.

Oscar Morales Flores (ZAC)

No antes 12:15
U18 Masculino  M5 

Marcos Castellanos Corporán (GUA) [1]
vs.

Eduardo Gabriel De Leon Velas (Retalhuleu)

7

Seguido de
U18 Masculino  M5 

Andres Urrutia Cordón (GUA) [3]
vs.

Luis Anleu Cabrera (ZAC)

Seguido de
U12 Masculino  SF 

Grupo A #1

vs.
Grupo C #2

Seguido de
U12 Masculino  SF 

Grupo D #1

vs.
Grupo B #2

Seguido de
U12 Femenino  SF 

Grupo A #1

vs.
Grupo C #2

Seguido de
U12 Femenino  SF 

Grupo D #1

vs.
Grupo B #2

8

Seguido de
U18 Masculino  M5 

Joel Acevedo Escobar (JUT)
vs.

Mateo García Flores (GUA)

Seguido de
U18 Masculino  M5 

Jigme Balseiro Bellegarrigue (GUA)
vs.

Marco Eduardo Argueta Santizo (Retalhuleu)

Seguido de
U18 Masculino  M5 

Cristián López Aldana (GUA) [5]
vs.

Ludwin Calgua Natareno (Quiche)

Seguido de
U18 Masculino  M5 

Rafael Botran Nautze (GUA)
vs.

Andrés Ovalle Nájera (GUA)

Seguido de
U16 Masculino  SF 

Grupo D #1

vs.
Grupo B #2

9

Seguido de
U12 Dobles Masculino  SF 

Alexander Rubin Prahl (GUA) /
Antonio Castellanos Corporán (GUA) [4]

vs.
Jose David Alfonzo Mazariegos (Retalhuleu) [2] /

Ronaldo Cotóm (suchitepequez)

Seguido de
U12 Dobles Femenino  SF 

Alison Oliva Ramírez (ESC) /
Sofía Daroca Espinosa (GUA) [1]

vs.
Sofía Alvarez Monterroso (GUA) [4] /

Sofía Estevez Urizar (GUA)

Seguido de
U12 Dobles Femenino  SF 

Guilliana Ramazzini Polasek (GUA) /
Luisa Ramirez (SR) [3]

vs.
Carmen Fuentes Dubón (SAC) /

Nicole Díaz (GUA)

Seguido de
U14 Dobles Masculino  SF 

Gianluigi Martini Flores (GUA) /
Luca Dallamora Arias (GUA) [3]

vs.
Hugo Gómez Luna (GUA) [2] /
Santiago Vela Zangroniz (GUA)

Seguido de
U14 Dobles Femenino  SF 

Nathalie Ramazzini Polasek (GUA) /
Paula Hurtarte Casado (GUA) [1]

vs.
Margaux Botran Nautze (GUA) [4] /

Paulina Ovalle Nájera (GUA)

10
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06

Seguido de
U18 Masculino  M3 

Mateo García Flores (GUA)
vs.

Luis Anleu Cabrera (ZAC)

07
Seguido de

U18 Femenino  M3 

Daniella Galvez (GUA) [1]
vs.

Maria Regina Aguirre Afre (Huehuetenango)

08
Seguido de

U18 Femenino  M3 

Sara González González (GUA) [2]
vs.

Angie Renata Maldonado Friely (Retalhuleu)

09
Seguido de

U18 Femenino  M3 

Samantha Escobar Valdez (JUT)
vs.

Hanna Rosales Morales (SAC)

10
Seguido de

U18 Femenino  M3 

Ana Fuentes Arriaga (San Marcos) [3]
vs.

Melanie Hutton Colorado (GUA)

6

No antes 12:15
U18 Masculino  M4 

Cristián López Aldana (GUA) [5]
vs.

Cristían Pemueller Marroquín (GUA)

No antes 12:15
U18 Masculino  M5 

Mark Rubin Prahl (GUA) [2]
vs.

Georgean Valenzuela (IZA)

No antes 12:15
U18 Masculino  M4 

Jigme Balseiro Bellegarrigue (GUA)
vs.

Elmer Josué Pineda Maza (JUT)

No antes 12:15
U18 Masculino  M5 

Daniel Caballeros (GUA) [4]
vs.

Juan D. Argeñal Schlesinger (GUA)

No antes 12:15
U18 Masculino  M4 

Joel Acevedo Escobar (JUT)
vs.

José J. Samayoa Castañeda (SR)

7

Seguido de
U14 Masculino  SF 

Grupo A #1

vs.
Grupo C #2

Seguido de
U14 Masculino  SF 

Grupo D #1

vs.
Grupo B #2

Seguido de
U14 Femenino  SF 

Grupo A #1

vs.
Grupo C #2

Seguido de
U14 Dobles Femenino  CF 

Ana Belén Aragón Paiz (GUA) /
Maria Jose Bran Monzón (Retalhuleu)

vs.
Alessandra Solares Marcucci (GUA) [2] /

Ligia Pineda Ramirez (GUA)

Seguido de
U14 Femenino  SF 

Grupo D #1

vs.
Grupo B #2

8

Seguido de
U16 Femenino  SF 

Grupo A #1

vs.
Grupo C #2

Seguido de
U16 Masculino  SF 

Grupo A #1

vs.
Grupo C #2

Seguido de
U18 Femenino  SF 

Grupo A #1

vs.
Grupo C #2

Seguido de
U14 Dobles Masculino  CF 

Emilio Samayoa Castañeda (SR) /
José Javier López Aldana (GUA) [4]

vs.
Angel Siguenza (San Marcos) /

Marco Gutierrez Juarez (San Marcos)

Seguido de
U18 Femenino  SF 

Grupo D #1

vs.
Grupo B #2

9

Seguido de
U14 Dobles Femenino  SF 

Libny Garcia (IZA) /
Sofía Tejada Aguilar (GUA) [3]

vs.
Ana Belén Aragón Paiz+Maria Jose Bran Monzón

ó Alessandra Solares Marcucci+Ligia Pineda Ramirez

Seguido de
U16 Femenino  SF 

Grupo D #1

vs.
Grupo B #2

Seguido de
U16 Dobles Masculino  SF 
Javier Sanchez Mas (PET) /

Kenneth Melendéz Olivares (SAC) [1]
vs.

Paolo Rodriguez Castañeda (GUA) [3] /
Rodrigo López Cabrera (GUA)

10
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01

Seguido de
U16 Dobles Masculino  SF 

Alex Duran (Quetzaltenango) /
Sebastian Mendez Andrade (Quetzaltenango)

vs.
Carlos David Ramirez Mendez (Retaluhleu) [2] /

David Morales Araneda (GUA)

02
Seguido de

U16 Dobles Femenino  CF 
Arlyn Aldana Rios (JUT) /

Flor Rodriguez Alvarez (BV)
vs.

Camila García Cárdenas (GUA) [2] /
Ma. Paula Ramos García (GUA)

03
Seguido de

U16 Dobles Femenino  SF 
Nina Chávez Vicente (GUA) /

Valeria Spross Mejía (GUA) [1]
vs.

Adriana Flores Mombiela (GUA) [4] /
Ana Gabriela Ruiz Bennett (GUA)

04
Seguido de

U18 Dobles Masculino  R16 
Elmer Josué Pineda Maza (JUT) /

Joel Acevedo Escobar (JUT)
vs.

Ludwin Calgua Natareno (Quiche) /
Marco Eduardo Argueta Santizo (Retalhuleu)

05
Seguido de

U18 Dobles Masculino  CF 
Daniel Caballeros (GUA) /

Mateo García Flores (GUA) [4]
vs.

Eduardo Gabriel De Leon Velas (Retalhuleu) /
Georgean Valenzuela (IZA)

11

Seguido de
U18 Dobles Masculino  CF 

Jigme Balseiro Bellegarrigue (GUA) /
Juan D. Argeñal Schlesinger (GUA)

vs.
Andres Urrutia Cordón (GUA) [3] /
Cristían Pemueller Marroquín (GUA)

Seguido de
U12 Dobles Masculino  Final 

Luis Vicenzo Ciani San Juan (suchitepequez) /
Mario José López Díaz (Retalhuleu) [3]

vs.
Alexander Rubin Prahl+Antonio Castellanos Corporán

ó Jose David Alfonzo Mazariegos+Ronaldo Cotóm

Seguido de
U12 Dobles Femenino  Final 

Alison Oliva Ramírez+Sofía Daroca Espinosa
ó Sofía Alvarez Monterroso+Sofía Estevez Urizar

vs.
Guilliana Ramazzini Polasek+Luisa Ramirez

ó Carmen Fuentes Dubón+Nicole Díaz

Seguido de
U14 Dobles Masculino  Final 

José Argeñal Schlesinger+Santiago Ovalle Santizo
ó ??
vs.

Gianluigi Martini Flores+Luca Dallamora Arias
ó Hugo Gómez Luna+Santiago Vela Zangroniz

Seguido de
U14 Dobles Femenino  Final 

Nathalie Ramazzini Polasek+Paula Hurtarte Casado
ó Margaux Botran Nautze+Paulina Ovalle Nájera

vs.
Libny Garcia+Sofía Tejada Aguilar

ó ??

12

Seguido de
U18 Dobles Masculino  SF 

Marcos Castellanos Corporán+Rafael Botran Nautze
ó ??
vs.

Daniel Caballeros+Mateo García Flores
ó Eduardo Gabriel De Leon Velas+Georgean Valenzuela

Seguido de
U18 Dobles Masculino  SF 

Jigme Balseiro Bellegarrigue+Juan D. Argeñal Schlesinger
ó Andres Urrutia Cordón+Cristían Pemueller Marroquín

vs.
Cristián López Aldana+Oscar Morales Flores

ó Andrés Ovalle Nájera+Mark Rubin Prahl

Seguido de
U16 Dobles Femenino  Final 

Nina Chávez Vicente+Valeria Spross Mejía
ó Adriana Flores Mombiela+Ana Gabriela Ruiz Bennett

vs.
Carlota Balseiro+Maryori Galdamez Martinez

ó ??

13

14

15
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06

Seguido de
U18 Dobles Masculino  CF 

Cristián López Aldana (GUA) /
Oscar Morales Flores (ZAC)

vs.
Andrés Ovalle Nájera (GUA) [2] /

Mark Rubin Prahl (GUA)

07 08 09
Seguido de

U14 Dobles Masculino  SF 
José Argeñal Schlesinger (GUA) /
Santiago Ovalle Santizo (GUA) [1]

vs.
Emilio Samayoa Castañeda+José Javier López Aldana

ó Angel Siguenza+Marco Gutierrez Juarez

10
11

Seguido de
U16 Dobles Masculino  Final 

Javier Sanchez Mas+Kenneth Melendéz Olivares
ó Paolo Rodriguez Castañeda+Rodrigo López Cabrera

vs.
Alex Duran+Sebastian Mendez Andrade

ó Carlos David Ramirez Mendez+David Morales Araneda

12

13

14

15
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